SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies — works for most
middle-class families in Wisconsin: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mil- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay whkee Rep Ind Dam | Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump | Biden | Undec
Very Well 97 18 28 10 41 4 22 67 8 83 0 77 13 8 7 85 5
16% | 13% | 25% 9% | 18% 2% | 12%| 35% 3% | 33% 0% | 44% 3% | 20% 2% | 36% 8%
Somewhat 145 26 29 27 62 9 47 85 7| 118 4 71 60 14 6 114 25
well 24% | 18% | 25% | 24% | 27% 5% | 26% | 45% 3% | 46% | 15% | 41% | 16% | 34% 2% | 49% | 41%
Not Too Well 92 26 23 13 31 30 37 21 43 30 10 11 74 7 61 19 12
15% | 18% | 20% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 20% | 11% | 17%| 12% | 38% 6% | 19% | 17% | 20% 8% | 19%
Not At All 234 69 24 57 83 146 67 6| 189 11 10 8| 224 2 224 4 7
39% | 48% | 21% | 51% | 36% | 76% | 37% 3% | 75% 4% | 41% 5% | 58% 5% | 73% 2% | 11%
Don't Know 31 4 10 5 13 2 10 12 5 13 2 6 16 10 6 12 14
5% 3% 9% 4% 6% 1% 5% 6% 2% 5% 7% 3% 4% | 25% 2% 5% | 22%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40| 304 234 62
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies
— works for most middle-class families in Wisconsin: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
As | Vey Not Nor+ Col |[womev | col
Cen | Likely | Lkely | Men |Women | col Gad |NonCol | Ged | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 6B+
Very Well 97 81 16 1 39 59 16 21 25 31 11 24 19 42
16% | 19% | 11% 3% | 13% | 19% | 10% | 18% | 15% | 22% 8% | 12% | 17%| 28%
Somewhat 145 99 39 7 60 86 27 32 41 44 49 38 20 38
well 24% (| 24% | 27% | 20% | 21% | 27% | 17% | 26% | 25% | 31% | 37% | 19% | 17%| 25%
Not Too Well 92 47 34 11 56 37 29 26 18 19 28 29 17 18
15% | 11% | 24% | 30% | 19% | 12% | 19% | 21% | 11% | 13% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 12%
Not At All 234 174 48 12 124 110 80 40 67 41 31 90 55 52
39% | 42% | 33% | 34% | 43% | 35% | 51% | 33% | 40% | 29% | 23% | 47% | 48% | 34%
Don't Know 31 19 8 5 8 23 5 2 14 8 13 13 3 1
5% 4% 5% | 13% 3% 7% 3% 2% 8% 5% | 10% 6% 2% 1%
Total 600 | 420 145 35| 286 314| 157 122 166 143| 131| 194 114| 151
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President
Biden’s term for his economic policies — works for most middle-class families in
Wisconsin: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity)

Total Education Income Race/Eth

Less $50k/ $50- $100- | $150K/ Nor+

than Coll | Coll Post| Less $100k | $150k More Whie Whie
Very Well 97 42 53 20 36 10 18 78 19
16% | 13% | 20% | 15% | 17% | 10% | 21% | 16% | 16%
Somewhat 145 69 76 30 61 26 16| 110 35
wel 24% | 21% | 29% | 23% | 28% | 26% | 20% | 23% | 29%
Not Too Well 92 47 45 28 26 22 11 76 17
15% | 15% | 17% | 21% | 12% | 22% | 13% | 16% | 14%
Not At All 234 | 147 82 46 85 37 39| 194 40
39% | 45% | 31% | 35% | 39% | 36% | 46% | 41%| 33%
Don't Know 31 19 10 8 9 7 0 20 11
5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 0% 4% 9%
Total 600 | 323| 265| 132| 218| 102 84| 478| 122
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 1: How Bidenomics Is Working
Thinking about the economy, how well do you believe “Bidenomics” — President Biden’s term for his economic policies —
works for most middle-class families in Wisconsin: very well, somewhat well, not too well, or not at all?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Trump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgnj}rll- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Very Well 97 5 91 1 8 89 0 6 79 5 4 3 6 90 1
16% 2% | 35% 1% 3% | 31% 0% 3% | 37% 7% | 11% 5% 3% | 30% 2%
Somewhat 145 41 123 18 41 134 7 3| 108 13 9 12 9( 131 6
well 24% 2% | 47% | 29% 2% | 47% | 22% 1% | 51% | 19% | 27% | 21% 1% | 44% | 10%
Not Too Well 92 50 24 18 53 29 10 37 18 14 11 13 40 38 14
15% | 18% 9% | 28% | 19% | 10% | 32% | 16% 8% | 21% | 30% | 23% | 17% | 13%| 23%
Not At All 234 210 8 17 215 9 10 180 3 26 6 20 185 18 31
39% | 76% 3%| 27% | 75% 3%| 33%| 79% 1% | 38% | 16% | 36% | 76% 6% | 51%
Don't Know 31 5 17 9 5 22 4 2 6 10 6 8 3 19 9
5% 2% 7% | 14% 2% 8% | 13% 1% 3% | 14%| 16% | 14% 1% 7% | 15%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the
Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Cand | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump Biden Undec
Trump 274 86 33 64 91| 181 70 6| 230 9 9 5 263 6| 266 2 6
46% | 60% | 29% | 58% | 39% | 95% | 38% 3% | 91% 4% | 35% 3% | 68% | 16% | 87% 1% | 10%
Biden 263 41 68 37 117 8 77 176 9 221 7 161 80 22 14 217 32
44% | 29% | 59% | 33% | 51% 4% | 42% | 92% 4% | 87% | 26% | 93% | 21% | 56% 5% | 93% | 52%
Undecided 63 16 13 10 23 2 37 9 13 24 10 7 44 11 24 14 24
10% | 11% | 12% 9% | 10% 1% | 20% 5% 5% 9% | 39% 4% | 11% | 28% 8% 6% | 38%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40 304 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and
Joe Biden, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Men/ Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Non- Col | Womer/ | Coal
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women Col Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Trump 274 194 68 12 159 115 98 55 71 44 44 104 61 59
46% | 46% | 47% | 34% | 56% | 37% | 62% | 45% | 43% | 31% | 33% | 54% | 53% | 39%
Biden 263 193 58 12 100 163 45 54 76 83 73 70 40 78
44% | 46% | 40% | 34% | 35% | 52% | 29% | 44% | 46% | 58% | 56% | 36% | 35% | 52%
Undecided 63 33 18 11 27 36 14 13 18 15 14 20 13 13
10% 8% | 12%| 33% 9% | 11% 9% | 11% | 11% | 11% | 11%| 10% | 11% 9%
Total 600 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the

Republican, and Joe Biden, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smwht | NotToo

than Coll | Coll Post| Less $100k | $150k More White White Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll
Trump 2741 169( 100 54 98 52 43| 238 36 5 4 50| 210
46% | 52% | 38% | 41% | 45% | 51% | 51% | 50% | 30% 5% 3% | 54% | 90%
Biden 263 121| 137 64 95 43 35| 198 66 91| 123 24 8
44% | 38% | 52% | 49% | 44% | 42% | 42% | 41% | 53% | 94% | 85% | 26% 3%
Undecided 63 32 28 14 25 6 6 42 21 1 18 18 17
10% | 10% | 11% | 11% | 11% 6% % 9% | 17% 1% | 13% | 19% %
Total 600 | 323 265| 132| 218 102 84| 478 122 97| 145 92| 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 2: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the
Republican, and Joe Biden, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential
Total BallotHaris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgni}r; Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Trump 274 267 6 11 226 0 26 7 15| 224 18 32
46% | 94% 2% 4% | 99% 0% | 39% | 19% | 28% | 92% 6% | 53%
Biden 263 5 257 1 11 210 26 19 7 8| 251 5
44% 2% | 91% 3% 0% | 98% | 39% | 54% | 13% 3% | 85% 8%
Undecided 63 13 20 30 2 4 15 9 33 11 27 24
10% 5% 7% | 94% 1% 2% | 22% | 26% | 59% 5% 9% | 39%
Total 600 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat,
Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mil- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay whkee Rep Ind Dam | Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump | Biden | Undec

Trump 229 71 23 56 79 162 46 5 198 5 5 5 220 3 222 1 5
38% | 49% | 20% | 50% | 35% | 85% | 25% 3% | 79% 2% | 20% 3% | 57% 8% | 73% 0% 9%
Biden 214 33 60 25 96 3 55 154 7| 187 3 142 55 17 7| 188 19
36% | 23% | 52% | 23% | 42% 2% | 30% | 81% 3%| 73% | 11% | 82% | 14% | 42% 2% | 81% | 30%
Kennedy 67 17 12 15 23 10 43 11 21 28 7 12 49 7 36 20 10
11% | 12% | 10% | 14% | 10% 5% | 23% 6% 9% | 11%| 26% 7% | 13% | 17% | 12% 9% | 17%
Oliver 12 5 2 1 4 2 7 3 4 5 3 3 9 1 5 5 3
2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% | 11% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Stein 19 4 7 4 5 0 9 10 1 11 4 2 16 1 4 8 8
3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 0% 5% 5% 0% 4% | 15% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% | 12%
Other 4 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 2 1 1 0 2 2
1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Undecided 55 13 9 10 23 13 22 7 20 17 5 7 38 11 30 10 15
9% 9% 8% 9% | 10% 7% | 12% 4% 8% 7% | 18% 4% | 10% | 26% | 10% 4% | 25%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40| 304 234 62
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe
Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green
Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ WomerV
Abs Very Not Nor+ Col [Wome | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Woren | Col Gad | NonCol | Grad 1834 | HH4 | 5564 66+

Trump 229 166 57 6 131 98 84 42 57 40 34 84 53 52
38% (| 39% | 40% | 17% | 46% | 31% | 53% | 35% | 35% | 28% | 26% | 43% | 46% | 35%
Biden 214 166 40 8 85 129 40 44 56 70 51 51 35 76
36% | 40% | 28% | 23% | 30% | 41% | 26% | 36% | 34% | 49% | 39% | 26% | 31% | 51%
Kennedy 67 37 19 10 30 37 16 14 23 13 20 31 11 5
11% 9% | 13% | 30% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 11% | 14% 9% | 15% | 16% | 10% 3%
Oliver 12 7 4 2 7 6 2 5 5 1 5 3 4 1
2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1%
Stein 19 9 9 1 8 11 4 4 5 7 13 5 1 1
3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% | 10% 2% 1% 1%
Other 4 2 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 1 2 1 0
1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Undecided 55 33 14 8 23 32 12 11 20 10 9 19 9 16
9% 8% 9% | 23% 8% | 10% % 9% | 12% % 7% | 10% 8% | 10%
Total 600 | 420 145 35| 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the

Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian,

and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smmht | NotToo

thanColl [ Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Trump 229 141 83 47 78 43 35 196 32 6 3 37 180
38% | 44% | 31% | 36% | 36% | 42% | 42% | 41% | 27% 6% 2% | 40% | 77%
Biden 214 96 114 50 82 33 28 164 50 79 108 18 3
36% | 30% | 43% | 38% | 38% | 33% | 34% | 34% | 41% | 82% | 75% | 19% 1%
Kennedy 67 39 27 11 30 9 11 51 15 5 13 14 26
11% | 12% | 10% 8% | 14% 9% | 13% | 11%| 12% 5% 9% | 15% | 11%
Oliver 12 7 6 3 5 4 1 6 7 0 3 5 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 5% 0% 2% 5% 2%
Stein 19 8 11 7 6 5 2 16 3 2 6 6 2
3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 1%
Other 4 0 4 2 0 1 0 4 0 2 1 0 0
1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Undecided 55 32 21 12 17 7 7 40 15 3 12 13 20
9% | 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 8% | 12% 3% 8% | 14% 9%
Total 600| 323 265 132 218 102 84| 478 122 97 145 92 234
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 3: Five-Way Presidential Ballot
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald
Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., an

independent, Chase Oliver, the Libertarian, and Jill Stein, the Green Party), for which
candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris,

Senate)
Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden BallotHaris Senate Ballot
Tump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Trump 229 226 1 2| 228 1 o 197 12 20
38% | 82% 0% 3% | 80% 0% 0% | 81% 4% | 33%
Biden 214 0 210 4 21 211 1 3| 208 3
36% 0% | 80% 6% 1% | 75% 3% 1% | 70% 5%
Kennedy 67 26 26 15 30 29 8 21 34 12
11% 9% | 10% | 24% | 10% | 10% | 26% 9% | 11%| 21%
Oliver 12 4 5 4 4 6 3 3 6 4
2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 9% 1% 2% 7%
Stein 19 3 13 4 1 16 2 3 15 1
3% 1% 5% 6% 0% 6% 6% 1% 5% 2%
Other 4 0 2 2 0 3 1 0 4 0
1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0%
Undecided 55 15 7 33 21 17 17 17 18 20
9% 6% 3% | 52% % 6% | 53% % 6% | 34%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 243 297 60
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and Kamala Harris, the

Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Cand | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump Biden Undec
Trump 285 88 32 68 97| 182 79 6| 236 13 9 6 271 8| 275 1 9
48% | 62% | 28% | 61% | 42% | 95% | 43% 3% | 94% 5% | 35% 3% | 70% | 20% | 91% 0% | 14%
Harris 283 47 73 41 122 7 87 183 10 232 9 164 92 27 15 230 38
47% | 33% | 64% | 37% | 53% 3% | 48% | 96% 4% | 91% | 36% | 95% | 24% | 67% 5% | 98% | 61%
Undecided 32 8 10 3 11 2 17 2 5 10 7 3 24 5 13 3 15
5% 6% 9% 2% 5% 1% 9% 1% 2% 4% | 29% 2% 6% | 12% 4% 1% | 25%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40 304 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the Republican, and
Kamala Harris, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Men/ Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Non- Col | Womer/ | Coal
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women Col Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Trump 285] 198 75 13| 166| 119| 100 60 72 47 48| 109 62 61
48% | 47% | 52% | 37% | 58% | 38% | 64% | 49% | 43% | 33% | 36% | 56% | 54% | 40%
Harris 283 204 64 14 107 176 50 58 86 86 79 75 45 82
47% | 49% | 44% | 41% | 38% | 56% | 32% | 47% | 52% | 60% | 60% | 39% | 39% | 54%
Undecided 32 18 6 8 12 19 8 5 8 9 5 10 7 8
5% 4% 4% | 22% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5%
Total 600 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris
If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the
Republican, and Kamala Harris, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smwht | NotToo

than Coll | Coll Post| Less $100k | $150k More White White Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll
Trump 285| 172 108 57| 100 53 44 242 44 8 4 53| 215
48% | 53% | 41% | 43% | 46% | 51% | 52% | 51% | 36% 8% 3%| 57% | 92%
Harris 283| 136| 144 68| 105 47 36| 216 67 89| 134 29 9
47% | 42% | 54% | 51% | 48% | 46% | 43% | 45% | 55% | 92% | 92% | 32% 4%
Undecided 32 16 14 7 12 3 4 20 11 0 7 10 10
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 9% 0% 5% | 11% 4%
Total 600 | 323 265| 132| 218 102 84| 478 122 97| 145 92| 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 4: Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Harris

If the election for President were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Donald Trump, the

Republican, and Kamala Harris, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Tump | Bden | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgni}rf Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Trump 285 267 5 13| 228 2 30 5 21| 227 23 35
48% | 98% 2% | 21% |100% 1% | 44% | 14% | 38% | 93% 8% | 59%
Harris 283 6| 257 20 11 211 29 25 17 10| 264 9
47% 2% | 98% | 32% 0% | 99% | 43% | 70% | 31% 4% | 89% | 14%
Undecided 32 1 1 30 0 1 8 6 17 6 9 16
5% 0% 0% | 47% 0% 0% | 12% | 16% | 30% 2% 3%| 27%
Total 600 274 263 63| 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 5: Better Off Financially Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you
better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years

North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont

Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Cand | Capable | Capable | Know
Trump 304 92 36 69| 108( 181 89 14| 238 19 16 11| 287 6
51% | 64% | 31% | 62% | 47% | 95% | 49% 7% | 95% 8% | 64% 6% | 74% | 15%
Biden 234 42 62 30 100 6 70 153 4 203 7 143 67 23
39% | 29% | 54% | 27% | 43% 3% | 38% | 80% 2% | 80% | 26% | 83% | 17% | 58%
Don't Know 62 10 17 13 23 4 25 24 10 33 3 18 33 11
10% 7% | 15% | 11% | 10% 2% | 13% | 13% 4% | 13% | 11% | 11% 8% | 27%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 5: Better Off Financially Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you
better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Men/ Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Non- Col | Womer/ | Coal
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women Col Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Trump 304 207 76 21 170 134 102 62 82 51 47 116 67 67
51% | 49% | 53% | 59% | 59% | 43% | 65% | 51% | 50% | 36% | 35% | 60% | 59% | 44%
Biden 234 174 52 8 90 144 40 50 67 73 63 62 34 74
39% | 41% | 36% | 22% | 31% | 46% | 25% | 41% | 40% | 51% | 48% | 32% | 30% | 49%
Don't Know 62 39 17 7 26 36 16 10 17 18 22 15 13 10
10% 9% | 11%| 19% 9% | 12% | 10% 8% | 10% | 13% | 17% 8% | 11% 6%
Total 600 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 5: Better Off Financially Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or
are you better off currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smwht | NotToo

than Coll | Coll Post| Less $100k | $150k More White White Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll
Trump 304| 184| 113 66| 104 57 441 257 48 7 6 61| 224
51% | 57% | 43% | 50% | 48% | 56% | 52% | 54% | 39% % 4% | 66% | 96%
Biden 234 | 107 123 54 93 34 31| 178 56 85| 114 19 4
39% | 33% | 47% | 41% | 43% | 33% | 37% | 37% | 45% | 88% | 78% | 21% 2%
Don't Know 62 32 29 12 20 11 9 43 19 5 25 12 7
10% | 10% | 11% 9% 9% | 10% | 11% 9% | 16% 5% | 17% | 13% 3%
Total 600 | 323 265| 132| 218 102 84| 478 122 97| 145 92| 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 5: Better Off Financially Under Trump or Biden
Looking at your own financial situation, (ROTATE: were you better off when Donald Trump was President, or are you better off
currently with Joe Biden as President)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Trump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgnj}rll- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Trump 304 266 14 241 275 15 13| 222 7 36 9 30| 231 31 43
51% | 97% 5% | 39% | 97% 5% | 43%| 97% 3% | 54% | 24% | 55% | 95% | 10% | 71%
Biden 234 2 217 14 11 230 3 1| 188 20 15 10 5 227 2
39% 1% | 83% | 23% 0% | 81% 9% 0% | 88% | 30% | 41% | 17% 2% | 77% 3%
Don't Know 62 6 32 24 9 38 15 5 19 10 12 15 8 39 15
10% 2% | 12%| 38% 3%| 13% | 49% 2% 9% | 16% | 35% | 28% 3%| 13%| 26%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 6: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Eric Hovde, the Republican, and Tammy Baldwin, the
Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Cand | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump Biden Undec
Hovde 243 67 32 59 85| 163 61 8| 205 11 8 7| 232 41 231 5 8
41% | 47% | 28% | 53% | 37% | 86% | 33% 4% | 81% 4% | 31% 4% | 60% | 11%| 76% 2% | 13%
Baldwin 297 53 75 47 120 11 97 179 20 234 10 162 108 27 31 227 39
49% | 37% | 65% | 43% | 52% 6% | 53% | 94% 8% | 92% | 40% | 94% | 28% | 67% | 10% | 97% | 63%
Undecided 60 23 8 5 24 17 26 4 27 10 7 4 47 9 43 2 15
10% | 16% 7% 5% | 11% 9% | 14% 2% | 11% 4% | 29% 2% | 12% | 22% | 14% 1% | 25%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40 304 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 6: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE
Tammy Baldwin, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

: Eric Hovde, the Republican, and

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Men/ Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Non- Col | Womer/ | Coal
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women Col Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Hovde 2431 179 58 71 135 109 82 48 64 45 38 91 53 56
41% | 42% | 40% | 20% | 47% | 35% | 52% | 40% | 39% | 32% | 29% | 47% | 47%| 37%
Baldwin 297 208 73 16 119 178 52 65 86 89 80 81 48 86
49% | 49% | 50% | 45% | 42% | 57% | 33% | 53% | 52% | 62% | 61% | 42% | 42% | 57%
Undecided 60 34 14 12 33 27 23 9 16 9 13 22 13 9
10% 8% | 10% | 36% | 11% 9% | 15% 7% 9% 6% | 10% | 11%| 11% 6%
Total 600 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 6: Senate Ballot

If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Eric Hovde, the

Republican, and Tammy Baldwin, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smwht | NotToo

than Coll | Coll Post| Less $100k | $150k More White White Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll
Hovde 243 146 93 48 84 45 42| 208 35 6 9 40| 185
41% | 45% | 35% | 36% | 38% | 44% | 50% | 44% | 29% 6% 6% | 44% | 79%
Baldwin 297 138 | 154 75| 114 47 36| 226 70 90| 131 38 18
49% | 43% | 58% | 57% | 52% | 46% | 43% | 47% | 57% | 93% | 90% | 42% 8%
Undecided 60 39 18 9 20 11 6 43 17 1 6 14 31
10% | 12% % % 9% | 11% % 9% | 14% 1% 4% | 15% | 13%
Total 600 | 323 265| 132| 218 102 84| 478 122 97| 145 92| 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 6: Senate Ballot
If the election for U.S. Senator were held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE: Eric Hovde, the
Republican, and Tammy Baldwin, the Democrat), for which candidate would you vote?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way

Presidential)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential

Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot
Tump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgg;\- Other | Undec
Hovde 243 224 8 11| 227 10 6 197 3 21 6 17
41% | 82% 3%| 18% | 80% 4% | 19% | 86% 1% | 31% | 16% | 30%
Baldwin 297 18| 251 27 23| 264 9 12 208 34 25 18
49% 7% | 95% | 44% 8% | 93% | 30% 5% | 97% | 50% | 70% | 33%
Undecided 60 32 5 24 35 9 16 20 3 12 5 20
10% | 12% 2% | 38% | 12% 3% | 51% 9% 1% | 18% | 14% | 37%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 7: Biden Capable of Serving Four More Years
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally capable of performing his duties as president for another

four years?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Better Off Financially)

Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mik Other | Under | Under

Mest | ison By | wee | R Ind Den | Tump | Bden | Cad | Tump | Boen | Undec
Is Capable 173 31 45 23 73 8 41| 117 10| 143 3 11| 143 18
29% (| 22% | 39% | 21% | 32% 4% | 22% | 61% 4% | 56% | 11% 4% | 61% | 30%
Is Not Capable| 387 104 57 84| 142 179 129 58| 235 88 23| 287 67 33
65% | 72% | 49% | 76% | 62% | 94% | 70% | 30% | 93% | 35% | 89% | 94% | 29% | 53%
Don't Know 40 9 13 4 14 4 14 16 7 23 0 6 23 11
% 6% | 11% 4% 6% 2% % 8% 3% 9% 0% 2% | 10% | 17%
Total 600 | 143 115| 112 230| 191 184| 191| 252 255 26| 304 ( 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 7: Biden Capable of Serving Four More Years
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally capable of performing his duties as president for another

four years?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Men/ Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Non- Col | Womer/ | Coal
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women Col Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Is Capable 173| 125 42 6 67| 106 34 32 49 55 29 43 32 67
29% | 30% | 29% | 17% | 23% | 34% | 22% | 26% | 30% | 38% | 22% | 22% | 28% | 44%
Is Not Capable 387 269 94 24 199 188 112 81 106 80 96 133 75 75
65% | 64% | 65% | 69% | 70% | 60% | 71% | 66% | 64% | 56% | 73%| 69% | 66% | 50%
Don't Know 40 26 9 5 21 19 11 10 11 8 7 18 7 9
7% 6% 6% | 13% 7% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Total 600 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 7: Biden Capable of Serving Four More Years
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally capable of performing his duties as president for
another four years?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smwht | NotToo

than Coll | Coll Post| Less $100k | $150k More White White Wel Wel Wel | NotatAll
Is Capable 173 84 87 42 65 25 23] 130 42 77 71 11 8
29% | 26% | 33% | 32% | 30% | 24% | 27% | 27% | 35% | 79% | 49% | 12% 3%
Is Not Capable| 387| 218| 161 80| 139 73 56| 318 69 13 60 74| 224
65% | 67% | 61% | 61% | 64% | 71% | 67% | 67% | 56% | 13% | 42% | 81% | 96%
Don't Know 40 22 17 10 14 5 5 29 11 8 14 7 2
% % % % 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 8% 9% % 1%
Total 600 | 323 265| 132| 218 102 84| 478 122 97| 145 92| 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 7: Biden Capable of Serving Four More Years
If Joe Biden is reelected, do you think he is or is not mentally capable of performing his duties as president for another four

years?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential

Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Trump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgnj}rll- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec
Is Capable 173 51 161 7 6| 164 3 5 142 12 7 7 7 162 4
29% 2% | 61%| 11% 2% | 58% 9% 2% | 67% | 17% | 19% | 13% 3% | 55% 7%
Is Not Capable| 387 263 80 44 271 92 241 220 55 49 26 38| 232 108 47
65% | 96% | 30% | 71% | 95% | 33% | 75% | 96% | 26% | 73% | 73% | 68% | 95% | 36% | 79%
Don't Know 40 6 22 11 8 27 5 3 17 7 3 11 4 27 9
% 2% 9% | 18% 3%| 10% | 16% 1% 8% | 10% 8% | 19% 2% 9% | 15%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 8: Should Biden Continue to Run
Knowing what you know now, (ROTATE: do you think Joe Biden should continue running for reelection as President, or do you think Joe
Biden should not stand for reelection and let Democrats choose another candidate at the Democratic National Convention this August)?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Cand | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump Biden Undec
gontinue to 204 44 46 39 74 55 56 85 75| 108 5 114 84 5 84| 103 16
un
34% | 31% | 40% | 35% | 32% | 29% | 31% | 45% | 30% | 42% | 18% | 66% | 22% | 12% | 28% | 44% | 27%
ghogfe 344 85 59 67 134 121 112 91 159 127 19 43 273 28 192 118 35
notner
Candidate 57% | 59% | 51% | 60% | 58% | 64% | 61% | 48% | 63% | 50% | 75% | 25% | 71% | 70% | 63% | 50% | 56%
Don't Know 52 15 10 5 22 14 15 15 17 20 2 15 30 7 28 13 11
9% | 10% 8% 5% | 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% | 18% 9% 6% | 17%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40 304 234 62
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 8: Should Biden Continue to Run
Knowing what you know now, (ROTATE: do you think Joe Biden should continue running for reelection as President,
or do you think Joe Biden should not stand for reelection and let Democrats choose another candidate at the

Democratic National Convention this August)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht! Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Nor+ Col [Women/ | Col
Cerin Likely | Likely Men | Women Col Ged |NonCol [ Ged 1834 | B4 | 5564 65+
CR:OHtinue to 204 156 40 7 106 98 58 46 50 46 23 60 44 72
un
34% | 37% | 28% | 20% | 37% | 31% | 37% | 38% | 30% | 32% | 18% | 31% | 39% | 48%
,Cﬂ\:hot%se 344 226 94 241 155| 190 82 71| 102 85 99| 123 60 62
notner
Candidate 57% | 54% | 65% | 70% | 54% | 60% | 52% | 58% | 61% | 60% | 75% | 63% | 53% | 41%
Don't Know 52 37 11 4 25 26 18 6 14 11 9 11 10 17
9% 9% 7% | 11% 9% 8% | 11% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 9% | 11%
Total 600 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 8: Should Biden Continue to Run
Knowing what you know now, (ROTATE: do you think Joe Biden should continue running for reelection as
President, or do you think Joe Biden should not stand for reelection and let Democrats choose another

candidate at the Democratic National Convention this August)?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smmht | NotToo

thanColl [ Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Continue to 204 107 93 41 73 29 32 152 52 66 47 17 67
Run 34% | 33% | 35% | 31% | 33% | 29% | 38% | 32% | 42% | 67% | 33% | 19% | 28%
Cho%se 344 184 156 78 133 68 42 287 58 25 88 68 145
ég?ltdigglte 57% | 57% | 59% | 59% | 61% | 66% | 51% | 60% | 47% | 25% | 61% | 74% | 62%
Don't Know 52 32 17 13 12 5 9 39 13 7 10 7 22
9% | 10% 6% | 10% 5% 5% | 11% 8% | 10% % % 8% 9%
Total 600 | 323 265 132 218 102 84| 478 122 97 145 92 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 8: Should Biden Continue to Run

Knowing what you know now, (ROTATE: do you think Joe Biden should continue running for reelection as President, or do

you think Joe Biden should not stand for reelection and let Democrats choose another candidate at the Democratic National
Convention this August)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden Ballot/Harris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Tump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgg;\- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Continue to 204 78 119 6 82 118 4 71 108 12 4 8 73 122 9
Run 34% | 29% | 45% | 10% | 29% | 42% | 12% | 31% | 51% | 19% | 11% | 14% | 30% | 41%| 15%
Cho%se 344 172 125 48 178 143 23 137 91 53 30 33 153 154 37
ég?ltjigzrate 57% | 63% | 48% | 76% | 62% | 51% | 73% | 60% | 42% | 80% | 84% | 61% | 63% | 52% | 62%
Don't Know 52 24 19 9 25 22 5 20 15 1 2 14 18 21 13
9% 9% 7% | 14% 9% 8% | 15% 9% 7% 1% 5% | 25% % % | 22%

Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 9: Believe the Media Has Covered Up Biden's Decline

Do you believe the media has or has not tried to cover up mental decline on the part of Joe Biden?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mik Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump | Biden | Undec
Has 203 60 29 44 70 100 61 28 133 37 12 8 192 4 155 34 15
59% | 71% | 50% | 65% | 52% | 83% | 54% | 31% | 84% | 29% | 61% | 18% | 70% | 13% | 81% | 29% | 42%
Has Not 106 18 20 19 49 15 38 51 15 72 6 32 65 9 27 68 11
31% | 21% | 33%| 29% | 37% | 13% | 34% | 56% | 10% | 57% | 33% | 75% | 24% | 31% | 14% | 58% | 30%
Don't Know 35 7 10 4 15 6 13 12 11 17 1 3 17 16 10 16 10
10% 8% | 17% 6% | 11% 5% | 11%| 13% 7% | 14% 6% 7% 6% | 56% 5% | 13% | 28%
Total 344 85 59 67 134 121 112 91 159 127 19 43 273 28 192 118 35
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 9: Believe the Media Has Covered Up Biden's Decline
Do you believe the media has or has not tried to cover up mental decline on the part of Joe Biden?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ MerV MerV Womer/
Abs Very Not Non- Col |Womer/ | Cal
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women Cal Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 HBH4 5564 66+
Has 203 133 58 13 91 112 47 42 61 49 54 73 38 38
59% | 59% | 62% | 53% | 59% | 59% | 57% | 60% | 60% | 58% | 55% | 59% | 63% | 61%
Has Not 106 71 28 7 49 57 26 23 30 26 32 37 18 18
31% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 32% | 30% | 31% | 33% | 30% | 31%| 32%| 30% | 30% | 30%
Don't Know 35 22 8 5 15 21 10 5 10 10 13 13 4 6
10% | 10% 9% | 19% 9% | 11% | 12% 7% | 10% | 12% | 13% | 10% 7% 9%
Total 344 226 94 24| 155 190 82 71| 102 85 99| 123 60 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 9: Believe the Media Has Covered Up Biden's Decline

Do you believe the media has or has not tried to cover up mental decline on the part of Joe Biden?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150K Non- | Vey | smwht [ NotToo

thanColl | CollPost| Less | $100k | $150k [ Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel [ NotatAl
Has 203 108 92 46 76 41 26 176 28 6 28 39 124
59% | 59% | 59% | 60% | 57% | 60% | 62% | 61% | 48% | 25% | 32% | 57% | 86%
Has Not 106 56 50 21 47 20 14 87 19 16 48 22 16
31% | 30% | 32% | 28% | 35% | 30% | 33% | 30% | 32% | 63% | 55% | 32% | 11%
Don't Know 35 20 15 10 10 7 2 24 12 3 12 7 5
10% | 11% 9% | 12% 8% | 10% 4% 8% | 20% | 11% | 13% | 10% 3%
Total 344 184 156 78 133 68 42 287 58 25 88 68 145
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 9: Believe the Media Has Covered Up Biden's Decline

Do you believe the media has or has not tried to cover up mental decline on the part of Joe Biden?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential

Total Ballot/Biden Ballot/Haris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Tump | Biden | Undec | Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden Kgg/} Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec
Has 203 144 40 20 148 45 11 118 25 28 14 19 127 55 22
59% | 84% | 32% | 42% | 83% | 32% | 46% | 86% | 28% | 53% | 46% | 57% | 83% | 36% | 59%
Has Not 106 19 68 19 21 77 8 13 55 16 13 8 21 81 4
31% | 11% | 54% | 40% | 12% | 54% | 37% | 10% | 61% | 30% | 45% | 25% | 14% | 53% | 10%
Don't Know 35 9 17 9 10 21 4 6 11 10 3 6 5 18 12
10% 5%| 14%| 18% 6% | 15% | 17% 5% | 12% | 18% | 10% | 17% 3%| 12%| 32%
Total 344 172 125 48 178 143 23 137 91 53 30 33 153 154 37
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 10: Believe Jill Biden or President Biden Is Making Official Decisions
Do you believe First Lady Jill Biden is making important official decisions on the President’s behalf, or do you believe President Joe Biden is
making official decisions for himself?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Cand | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump Biden Undec
i/illl lE}iden 185 49 24| 46 66| 103 52 21| 130 28 7 16| 164 5| 153 24 8
aking
Decisions 31% | 34% | 21% | 41% | 29% | 54% | 28% | 11% | 52% | 11% | 29% 9% | 42% | 12% | 50% | 10% | 12%
I\P/Irelf'idem Is 287 54 66 46 122 44 83 151 55 194 16 146 120 21 68 187 32
aking
Decisions 48% | 38% | 57% | 41% | 53% | 23% | 45% | 79% | 22% | 76% | 61% | 85% | 31% | 52% | 22% | 80% | 52%
Don't Know 128 40 26 20 42 44 49 19 66 33 3 11 103 15 83 23 22
21% | 28% | 22% | 18% | 18% | 23% | 27% | 10% | 26% | 13% | 11% 6% | 27% | 36% | 27% | 10% | 36%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40 304 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 10: Believe Jill Biden or President Biden Is Making Official Decisions
Do you believe First Lady Jill Biden is making important official decisions on the President’s behalf, or do you believe
President Joe Biden is making official decisions for himself?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Men/ Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Non- Col | Womer/ | Coal
Cern Likely Likely Men Women Col Grad | Non-Coll Grad 1834 3HB54 5564 65+
i/illl lE}iden 185| 139 36 10 89 96 45 39 50 45 34 65 42 39
aking
Decisions 31% | 33% | 25% | 29% | 31% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 30% | 31%| 26% | 34% | 37%| 26%
E/Irelf,ident Is 287 | 199 74 13| 119| 168 66 53 84 80 69 79 52 85
aking
Decisions 48% | 47% | 51% | 38% | 42% | 53% | 42% | 43% | 51% | 56% | 53% | 41% | 45% | 56%
Don't Know 128 82 35 12 77 51 46 31 31 18 28 49 20 27
21% | 19% | 24% | 33% | 27% | 16% | 29% | 25% | 19% | 12% | 22% | 26% | 18% | 18%
Total 600| 420 145 35| 286| 314| 157| 122| 166| 143| 131 194 114| 151
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 10: Believe Jill Biden or President Biden Is Making Official Decisions
Do you believe First Lady Jill Biden is making important official decisions on the President’s behalf, or do you
believe President Joe Biden is making official decisions for himself?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50K/ $50- $100- $150k/ Non- Very Smwht | Not Too
thanColl | Coll Post| Less | $100k | $15k | Moe | Whie | whie | wel | wel | wel |NotatAl
Jill Eiden 185 95 84 28 66 37 29| 154 31 11 13 22| 135
l\DAgcilsr,]igns 31% | 29% | 32% | 21% | 30% | 36% | 34% | 32% | 25% | 11%| 9% | 23% | 58%
'\Pﬂreksjdent Is 287| 151| 133 69| 108 49 39| 224 63 76| 112 48 42
Dgcilgigns 48% | 47% | 50% | 52% | 50% | 48% | 46% | 47%| 51%| 78% | 77%| 52% | 18%
Don't Know 128 77 48 35 43 17 16| 100 29 11 20 23 57
21% | 24% | 18% | 27% | 20% | 17% | 19% | 21% | 23% | 11%| 14%| 25% | 25%
Total 600| 323| 265| 132| 218 102 84| 478| 122 97| 145 92| 234
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 10: Believe Jill Biden or President Biden Is Making Official Decisions
Do you believe First Lady Jill Biden is making important official decisions on the President’s behalf, or do you believe
President Joe Biden is making official decisions for himself?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Trump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgnj}rll- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec
ﬁ/illgzir?;n 185 | 144 33 7| 146 33 6| 128 22 19 6 10| 128 41 15
Decisions 31% | 53% | 12% | 12% | 51% | 12% | 18% | 56% | 10% | 28% | 16% | 18% | 53% | 14%| 25%
'\P/Iraelfiiggent Is 287 58| 204 26 62| 217 8 49| 173 26 22 17 57| 216 15
Decisions 48% | 21% | 77%| 41%| 22% | 77%| 27%| 21%| 81%| 39% | 62% | 30% | 23%| 73%| 24%
Don't Know 128 72 27 30 78 33 17 52 18 22 8 28 59 39 30
21% | 26% | 10% | 47% | 27% | 12% | 55% | 23% | 9% | 33% | 22% | 51% | 24%| 13%| 51%
Total 600| 274| 263 63| 285| 283 32| 229| 214 67 35 55| 243| 297 60
100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% |100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 11: Effect of Government Programs

Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new spending on things like
infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an additional half-trillion dollars for green energy tax
credits. How much effect would you say that these new government programs and tax credits have had on your life, personally: a great deal,
some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dam | Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capabe | Know | Tump | Biden | Undec
Great Deal 95 18 20 18 38 21 24 44 26 60 3 51 39 5 29 59 7
16% | 13% | 17% | 16% | 17% | 11% | 13% | 23% | 10% | 23% | 12% | 30% | 10% | 12% | 10% | 25% | 11%
Some 141 28 33 23 57 29 39 70 40 84 4 65 63 14 42 88 11
23% | 19% | 29% | 21% | 25% | 15% | 21% | 37% | 16% | 33% | 15% | 37% | 16% | 34% | 14% | 38% | 18%
Not Much 137 35 23 28 52 36 43 52 51 62 9 33 99 5 65 56 17
23% | 24% | 20% | 25% | 23% | 19% | 23% | 27% | 20% | 24% | 37%| 19% | 26% | 12% | 21% | 24% | 27%
None at All 194 55 31 39 70 97 68 17 125 37 9 21 169 41 155 24 15
32% | 39% | 27% | 35% | 30% | 51%| 37% 9% | 50% | 15% | 36% | 12% | 44% | 10% | 51% | 10% | 25%
Don't Know 33 7 9 4 13 8 10 8 9 12 0 3 17 13 12 8 12
5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 0% 2% 4% | 32% 4% 3% | 20%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40| 304 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 11: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new spending
on things like infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an additional half-
trillion dollars for green energy tax credits. How much effect would you say that these new government programs and
tax credits have had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Nor+ Col  |[Women | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women | Col Gad | NonCol | Gad 1834 | BHH4 | 564 &6+
Great Deal 95 76 17 2 38 57 17 18 24 31 16 28 19 28
16% | 18% | 12% 6% | 13% | 18% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 22% | 12% | 14% | 17% | 19%
Some 141 98 39 4 65 76 36 28 31 44 34 41 27 39
23% | 23% | 27% | 11% | 23% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 19% | 31% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 26%
Not Much 137 88 39 10 69 68 28 40 44 24 37 51 20 29
23% | 21% | 27% | 28% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 33% | 26% | 17% | 28% | 26% | 18% | 19%
None at All 194 135 44 16 103 91 69 32 55 36 39 63 44 45
32% (| 32% | 31% | 44% | 36% | 29% | 44% | 26% | 33% | 25% | 30% | 32% | 39% | 30%
Don't Know 33 24 5 4 11 22 7 3 12 8 7 11 4 9
5% 6% 3%| 11% 4% % 4% 2% % 6% 5% 6% 3% 6%
Total 600 | 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 11: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new
spending on things like infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an
additional half-trillion dollars for green energy tax credits. How much effect would you say that these new
government programs and tax credits have had on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none

at all?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Non- | Vey [ Smwht | NotToo

thanColl | CollPost| Less | $100k | $150k [ Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel [ NotatAl
Great Deal 95 41 49 15 34 18 12 64 31 44 19 4 27
16% | 13% | 19% | 11% | 16% | 18% | 14% | 13% | 25% | 45% | 13% 1% | 12%
Some 141 67 73 29 49 32 22 117 23 33 54 25 25
23% | 21% | 27% | 22% | 22% | 31% | 26% | 25% | 19% | 34% | 37% | 27% | 11%
Not Much 137 72 64 34 51 23 23 116 21 10 45 36 40
23% | 22% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 23% | 28% | 24% | 18% | 10% | 31% | 39% | 17%
None at All 194 124 68 47 73 26 25 158 36 6 22 24 134
32% | 38% | 26% | 36% | 34% | 25% | 30% | 33% | 30% 6% | 15% | 26% | 57%
Don't Know 33 19 11 7 11 3 2 22 11 4 6 3 8
5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 9% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Total 600 | 323 265 132 218 102 84| 478 122 97 145 92 234
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 11: Effect of Government Programs
Since President Biden took office, the federal government has agreed to one-point-one-trillion dollars in new spending on

things like infrastructure, greenhouse gas reduction, and semiconductor manufacturing, and an additional half-trillion dollars
for green energy tax credits. How much effect would you say that these new government programs and tax credits have had

on your life, personally: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential

Total Ballot/Biden Ballot/Hanis Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Tump | Biden | Undec | Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden Kgnj;} Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec
Great Deal 95 28 64 2 29 64 2 26 54 6 6 3 29 62 3
16% | 10% | 24% 3%| 10%| 22% 6% | 12% | 25% 9% | 16% 5% | 12%| 21% 5%
Some 141 33 92 15 38 99 4 30 81 9 8 13 32 103 6
23% | 12% | 35% | 25% | 13% | 35% | 13% | 13% | 38% | 13% | 22% | 23% | 13% | 35% | 10%
Not Much 137 58 63 16 58 70 9 46 50 23 11 7 49 77 11
23% | 21% | 24%| 25% | 20% | 25% | 29% | 20% | 23% | 34% | 32%| 12%| 20% | 26% | 18%
None at All 194 144 32 19 148 36 11 118 23 25 8 21 124 41 29
32% | 53% | 12% | 30% | 52% | 13% | 36% | 52% | 11% | 37% | 22% | 38% | 51% | 14% | 49%
Don't Know 33 11 12 11 12 15 5 7 6 5 3 12 9 13 11
5% 4% 4% | 17% 4% 5% | 16% 3% 3% % 8% | 21% 4% 4% | 18%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 12: Biden/Harris Administration Responsibility for Inflation

Since President Biden and Vice President Harris took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much responsibility do you think the

Biden/Harris administration has for this increase in inflation: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mil- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay whkee Rep Ind Dam | Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump | Biden | Undec
Great Deal 272 77 34 65 97 162 70 18| 209 18 14 17 250 5 254 10 9
45% | 53% | 30% | 58% | 42% | 85% | 38% 9% | 83% 7% | 53% | 10% | 65% | 13% | 83% 4% | 14%
Some 119 27 23 19 50 19 48 48 31 72 6 35 72 12 33 67 19
20% | 19% | 20% | 17% | 22% | 10% | 26% | 25% | 12% | 28% | 25% | 20% | 19% | 30% | 11% | 29% | 31%
Not Much 118 22 30 15 51 4 36 74 5 97 4 70 40 9 9 90 20
20% | 15% | 26% | 13% | 22% 2% | 20% | 39% 2% | 38% | 15% | 40% | 10% | 22% 3%| 38%| 32%
None at All 78 16 22 12 28 4 24 47 3 62 2 48 21 9 6 63 9
13% | 11% | 19% | 11% | 12% 2%| 13%| 25% 1% | 24% 7% | 28% 5% | 22% 2% | 27% | 14%
Don't Know 13 2 5 1 5 1 5 4 3 6 0 3 4 6 3 4 6
2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% | 14% 1% 2% 9%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40| 304 234 62
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 12: Biden/Harris Administration Responsibility for Inflation

Since President Biden and Vice President Harris took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much

responsibility do you think the Biden/Harris administration has for this increase in inflation: a great deal, some, not
much, or none at all?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ WomerV
Abs Very Not Nor+ Col [Wome | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Woren | Col Gad | NonCol | Grad 1834 | HH4 | 5564 66+
Great Deal 272 186 69 18 151 121 96 50 75 45 42 96 64 62
45% | 44% | 47% | 50% | 53% | 39% | 61% | 41% | 45% | 31% | 32% | 50% | 56% | 41%
Some 119 77 34 8 51 68 26 25 38 29 36 42 12 29
20% | 18% | 24% | 22% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 21% | 23% | 21% | 27% | 22% | 10% | 20%
Not Much 118 90 23 4 48 69 19 30 31 37 31 37 19 31
20% | 22% | 16% | 12% | 17% | 22% | 12% | 24% | 19% | 26% | 23% | 19% | 16% | 20%
None at All 78 60 16 3 31 47 15 15 18 27 21 14 17 25
13% | 14% | 11% 8% | 11%| 15% 9% | 13% | 11% | 19% | 16% 7% | 15% | 16%
Don't Know 13 7 3 3 4 9 2 2 4 4 2 5 2 4
2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Total 600 | 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 12: Biden/Harris Administration Responsibility for Inflation

Since President Biden and Vice President Harris took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much

responsibility do you think the Biden/Harris administration has for this increase in inflation: a great deal, some,
not much, or none at all?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smmht | NotToo

thanColl [ Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Great Deal 272 171 95 56 92 52 37 226 46 8 7 46| 203
45% | 53% | 36% | 43% | 42% | 51% | 44% | 47% | 38% 9% 5% | 50% | 87%
Some 119 64 55 29 58 15 14 90 29 10 54 28 22
20% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 27% | 15% | 17% | 19% | 24% | 10% | 37% | 30% 9%
Not Much 118 50 67 27 40 22 21 97 20 36 54 14 6
20% | 15% | 25% | 21% | 18% | 21% | 26% | 20% | 17% | 37% | 37%| 15% 2%
None at All 78 32 43 17 26 11 12 56 22 40 27 4 4
13% | 10% | 16% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 18% | 41% | 19% 4% 2%
Don't Know 13 6 6 3 2 3 0 8 5 3 3 1 0
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Total 600 | 323 265 132 218 102 84| 478 122 97 145 92 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 12: Biden/Harris Administration Responsibility for Inflation
Since President Biden and Vice President Harris took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent. How much responsibility do
you think the Biden/Harris administration has for this increase in inflation: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential

Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Trump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgnj}rll- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec
Great Deal 272 236 17 20| 238 22 12 201 13 25 7 27 205 27 41
45% | 86% 6% | 32% | 84% 8% | 37%| 88% 6% | 38% | 19% | 49% | 84% 9% | 68%
Some 119 29 64 26 34 72 13 21 48 24 13 13 28 83 9
20% | 11% | 24% | 41% | 12% | 25% | 41% 9% | 22% | 37% | 38% | 23% | 11%| 28% | 14%
Not Much 118 3| 105 10 5 109 4 2 89 11 8 7 4( 110 4
20% 1% | 40% | 15% 2% | 39% | 12% 1% | 42% | 17% | 24% | 13% 2% | 37% 6%
None at All 78 3 71 4 5 72 1 4 60 4 6 5 5 71 2
13% 1% | 27% 6% 2% | 25% 3% 2% | 28% 6% | 17% 9% 2% | 24% 3%
Don't Know 13 3 6 4 3 8 2 1 5 2 1 4 2 6 5
2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 3% 6% 0% 2% 3% 3% 7% 1% 2% 8%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Immigration in Wisconsin
Would you say that immigration to Wisconsin over the last few years has made the quality of life in the state (ROTATE: better or worse), or
has it had no real effect on the quality of life in the state?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mil- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay whkee Rep Ind Dam | Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump | Biden | Undec
Better 80 15 27 11 27 4 21 54 6 61 5 45 29 6 8 67 5
13% | 10% | 24% | 10% | 12% 2% | 11%| 28% 2% | 24% | 18% | 26% 8% | 15% 3% | 29% 8%
Worse 201 61 27 51 63 121 56 10 158 17 8 11 189 1| 184 9 9
34% | 43% | 23% | 45% | 27% | 64% | 30% 5% | 63% 7% | 31% 6% | 49% 2% | 60% 1% | 14%
No Real Effect 271 53 51 42 124 50 90 117 69 163 12 109 138 23 83 152 36
45% | 37% | 44% | 38% | 54% | 26% | 49% | 61% | 27% | 64% | 47% | 63% | 36% | 58% | 27% | 65% | 58%
Don't Know 48 14 10 8 16 15 17 10 19 14 1 7 31 10 29 6 13
8% | 10% 9% % % 8% 9% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 8% | 25% | 10% 2% | 21%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40| 304 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Immigration in Wisconsin
Would you say that immigration to Wisconsin over the last few years has made the quality of life in the state (ROTATE:

better or worse), or has it had no real effect on the quality of life in the state?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
As | Vey Not Nor+ Col |[womev | col
Cen | Likely | Lkely | Men |Women | col Gad |NonCol | Ged | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 6B+
Better 80 61 18 1 34 46 15 19 20 25 26 19 12 22
13% | 14% | 13% 3% | 12%| 15% 9% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 20% | 10% | 11% | 15%
Worse 201] 151 38 12| 104 97 66 34 58 38 31 66 46 53
34% | 36% | 27% | 33% | 36% | 31% | 42% | 28% | 35% | 26% | 23% | 34%| 40% | 35%
No Real Effect 271 175 76 20 121 150 62 59 74 73 60 95 47 66
45% | 42% | 53% | 56% | 42% | 48% | 39% | 49% | 45% | 51% | 46% | 49% | 41% | 44%
Don't Know 48 34 11 3 26 22 15 10 13 7 14 14 9 9
8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% | 10% 8% 8% 5% | 11% % 8% 6%
Total 600| 420| 145 35| 286 314| 157 122 166 143| 131| 194 114| 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Immigration in Wisconsin
Would you say that immigration to Wisconsin over the last few years has made the quality of life in the state
(ROTATE: better or worse), or has it had no real effect on the quality of life in the state?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50K/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very | Smwht | NotToo
than Coll | Coll Post| Less $100k | $150k More Whie Whie Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Better 80 35 43 25 26 9 13 63 17 33 33 9 3
13% | 11% | 16% | 19% | 12% 9% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 34%| 23% 9% 1%
Worse 201 124 72 41 71 39 19 165 36 4 10 27 155

34% | 38% | 27% | 31% | 32% | 38% | 23%| 35% | 30% 4% 7% | 29% | 66%
No Real Effect | 271| 136| 133 51| 103 49 48| 212 59 54| 100 46 55
45% ( 42% | 50% | 39% | 48% | 48% | 57% | 44% | 48% | 56% | 69% | 50% | 23%

Don't Know 48 28 17 14 17 6 4 37 10 6 3 10 21
8% 9% 6% | 11% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 2% | 11% 9%
Total 600 323| 265| 132| 218| 102 84| 478 122 97| 145 92| 234

100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 13: Effect of Immigration in Wisconsin
Would you say that immigration to Wisconsin over the last few years has made the quality of life in the state (ROTATE: better

or worse), or has it had no real effect on the quality of life in the state?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential

Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Trump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgnj}rll- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec
Better 80 3 72 5 3 76 1 2 64 7 5 3 5 75 0
13% 1% | 28% 8% 1% | 27% 4% 1% (| 30% | 10% | 13% 6% 2% | 25% 0%
Worse 201 175 12 14 179 15 7| 155 9 17 5 16 158 21 22
34% | 64% 4% | 23% | 63% 5% | 21%| 68% 4% | 25% | 13% | 29% | 65% 7% | 36%
No Real Effect 271 70 166 35 75 178 18 52 134 34 22 29 66 185 21
45% | 26% | 63% | 56% | 26% | 63% | 58% | 23% | 62% | 50% | 63% | 53% | 27% | 62% | 34%
Don't Know 48 26 14 8 28 14 6 20 8 10 4 7 15 15 18
8% 9% 5% | 13% | 10% 5% | 18% 9% 4% | 14% | 11%| 12% 6% 5% | 29%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 14: Level of Migration in Whitewater

City officials in Whitewater, Wisconsin, with a population of 15,000 residents, say the city has seen as many as 1000 immigrants arrive since
2022. Do you think (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK, BACK TO FRONT: that is too high a level of migration for a city of that size, about the right

level of migration for a city of that size, or too low a level of migration for a city of that size)?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay whkee Rep Ind Dem | Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump [ Biden | Undec
Too High 317 95 42 63 116 159 96 46| 209 66 14 41| 269 7 250 45 22
53% | 66% | 37% | 57% | 50% | 83% | 52% | 24% | 83% | 26% | 56% | 24% | 69% | 17% | 82% | 19% | 36%
About Right 176 25 48 31 71 19 54 98 24 121 8 86 73 16 31 126 19
29% | 18% | 42% | 28% | 31% | 10% | 29% | 51% | 10% | 48% | 33% | 50% | 19% | 40% | 10% | 54% | 30%
Too Low 24 2 4 6 12 3 7 13 5 15 2 13 11 0 4 16 4
4% 1% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% % 2% 6% % % 3% 0% 1% % 6%
Don't Know 84 21 20 12 31 10 27 34 13 53 1 32 34 18 19 48 17
14% | 15% | 18% | 11% | 14% 5% | 15% | 18% 5% | 21% 4% | 19% 9% | 44% 6% | 20% | 28%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40| 304 234 62
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 14: Level of Migration in Whitewater

City officials in Whitewater, Wisconsin, with a population of 15,000 residents, say the city has seen as many as 1000

immigrants arrive since 2022. Do you think (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK, BACK TO FRONT: that is too high a level of
migration for a city of that size, about the right level of migration for a city of that size, or too low a level of migration for
a city of that size)?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Nor+ Col  |[Women | Col
Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women | Col Gad | NonCol | Gad 1834 | BHH4 | 564 &6+
Too High 317 226 76 15 168 149 101 62 89 59 40 107 77 88
53% | 54% | 53% | 42% | 59% | 47% | 64% | 51% | 54% | 41% | 31% | 55% | 67% | 58%
About Right 176 114 51 10 66 110 30 35 53 56 64 52 23 35
29% | 27% | 35% | 30% | 23% | 35% | 19% | 29% | 32% | 39% | 49% | 27% | 20% | 23%
Too Low 24 18 5 0 10 14 3 7 8 5 11 6 3 4
4% 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3%
Don't Know 84 62 12 10 43 42 23 18 16 23 16 28 12 23
14% | 15% 8% | 28% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 14% 9% | 16% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 16%
Total 600 | 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 14: Level of Migration in Whitewater

City officials in Whitewater, Wisconsin, with a population of 15,000 residents, say the city has seen as many as
1000 immigrants arrive since 2022. Do you think (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK, BACK TO FRONT: that is too
high a level of migration for a city of that size, about the right level of migration for a city of that size, or too low a
level of migration for a city of that size)?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Non- | Vey [ Smwht [ NotToo

than Coll [ Col/Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Too High 317 191 121 63 117 55 45| 264 52 16 40 51| 203
53% | 59% | 46% | 48% | 54% | 54% | 53% | 55% | 43% | 17% | 28% | 55% | 87%
About Right 176 83 91 38 68 37 26 138 37 50 65 29 17
29% | 26% | 34% | 29% | 31% | 36% | 31% | 29% | 30% | 51% | 45% | 31% %
Too Low 24 11 12 9 9 1 3 14 10 7 10 4 3
4% 3% 4% % 4% 1% 4% 3% 8% % % 4% 1%
Don't Know 84 38 41 22 24 10 11 61 23 24 30 9 11
14% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 13% | 19% | 25% | 21% | 10% 5%
Total 600 | 323 265 132 218 102 84| 478 122 97 145 92 234
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 14: Level of Migration in Whitewater

City officials in Whitewater, Wisconsin, with a population of 15,000 residents, say the city has seen as many as 1000
immigrants arrive since 2022. Do you think (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK, BACK TO FRONT: that is too high a level of
migration for a city of that size, about the right level of migration for a city of that size, or too low a level of migration for a city of

that size)?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential

Total Ballot/Biden Ballot/Hanis Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Tump | Biden | Undec | Tump | Hams | Undec | Tump | Biden Kgnj;} Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec
Too High 317 230 58 28| 236 63 17 196 50 33 11 27 202 81 34
53% | 84% | 22% | 45% | 83% | 22% | 55% | 86% | 23% | 50% | 32% | 49% | 83% | 27% | 56%
About Right 176 24 134 18 26 144 6 14 105 26 19 11 22 143 10
29% 9% | 51% | 29% 9% | 51% | 18% 6% | 49% | 39% | 55% | 20% 9% | 48% | 17%
Too Low 24 4 18 1 5 18 1 4 16 0 3 1 5 18 0
4% 2% 7% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 7% 0% 8% 2% 2% 6% 0%
Don't Know 84 16 53 15 18 58 8 14 44 7 2 16 14 54 16
14% 6% | 20% | 24% 6% | 21% | 25% 6% | 21% | 11% 5% | 30% 6% | 18% | 27%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 15: Support/Oppose: Citizen Only Voting Amendment
Wisconsin will have a referendum on the ballot this November to amend the state constitution to make it clear that only United States citizens
18 and older can vote in federal, state, and local elections. Would you say you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or

strongly oppose this amendment that would only allow U.S. citizens to vote in state elections?

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under

Mest ison Bay whkee Rep Ind Dem | Tump | Biden Cad | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump [ Biden | Undec
Strongly 380 101 55 77 146 178 122 61| 230 88 18 61| 302 17 276 75 29
Support 63% | 71% | 48% | 69% | 63% | 93% | 66% | 32% | 91% | 34% | 71% | 35% | 78% | 42% | 91% | 32% | 46%
Somewhat 76 17 21 9 30 7 18 47 8 58 2 40 29 8 9 54 13
Support 13% | 12% | 18% 8% | 13% 3%| 10%| 25% 3% | 23% 7% | 23% 7% | 19% 3%| 23% | 21%
Somewhat 39 2 16 9 13 2 12 24 1 31 3 21 17 1 3 31 5
Oppose % 1% | 14% 8% 6% 1% 6% | 13% 0% | 12% | 11% | 12% 4% 2% 1% | 13% 8%
Strongly 66 12 17 14 24 3 21 38 8 53 2 34 29 3 12 49 5
Oppose 11% 8% | 14%| 12%| 11% 2% | 11%| 20% 3% | 21% 7% | 20% 8% 7% 4% | 21% 8%
Undecided 39 12 7 3 18 1 11 21 5 26 1 18 10 12 5 24 11
7% 8% 6% 3% 8% 1% 6% | 11% 2% | 10% 4% | 10% 3% | 29% 2% | 10% | 17%

Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173| 387 40| 304 234 62
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 15: Support/Oppose: Citizen Only Voting Amendment
Wisconsin will have a referendum on the ballot this November to amend the state constitution to make it clear that only
United States citizens 18 and older can vote in federal, state, and local elections. Would you say you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this amendment that would only allow U.S. citizens to vote

in state elections?

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Mer/ Mer/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Nor+ Col  |[Women | Col

Cetn | Likely | Likely Men | Women | Col Gad | NonCol | Gad 1834 | BHH4 | 564 &6+
Strongly 380 263 97 21| 200 180 118 78 110 68 59 129 92 93
Support 63% | 62% | 67% | 59% | 70% | 57% | 75% | 64% | 67% | 48% | 45% | 67% | 80% | 62%
Somewhat 76 46 23 7 26 50 12 15 24 26 29 18 4 26
Support 13% (| 11% | 16% | 19% 9% | 16% 7% | 12% | 14% | 18% | 22% 9% 3% | 17%
Somewhat 39 27 10 2 14 25 10 4 14 12 20 14 3 3
Oppose 7% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 3% 8% 8% | 15% 7% 3% 2%
Strongly 66 58 6 3 36 30 14 20 10 19 16 19 12 17
Oppose 11% | 14% 4% 8% | 13%| 10% 9% | 17% 6% | 14% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 12%
Undecided 39 27 9 3 10 29 4 6 8 18 8 14 4 12
% 6% 6% 8% 3% 9% 2% 5% 5% | 12% 6% % 3% 8%
Total 600 | 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 15: Support/Oppose: Citizen Only Voting Amendment
Wisconsin will have a referendum on the ballot this November to amend the state constitution to make it clear
that only United States citizens 18 and older can vote in federal, state, and local elections. Would you say you
strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this amendment that would only
allow U.S. citizens to vote in state elections?

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k | $50- | $100- | $150k Non- | Vey [ Smwht [ NotToo

than Coll [ Col/Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Strongly 380 228 146 73 143 67 57| 305 75 35 53 70| 212
Support 63% | 71% | 55% | 56% | 66% | 65% | 68% | 64% | 61% | 36% | 37% | 76% | 91%
Somewhat 76 36 40 18 32 12 10 65 11 15 32 12 6
Support 13% | 11% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 14% 9% | 15% | 22% | 13% 3%
Somewhat 39 23 16 14 13 7 3 26 13 8 22 4 1
Oppose % % 6% | 10% 6% % 3% 6% | 10% 8% | 15% 4% 0%
Strongly 66 24 40 17 19 13 10 54 13 27 24 5 10
Oppose 11% 7% | 15% | 13% 9% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 27% | 17% 5% 4%
Undecided 39 12 23 9 10 4 4 27 12 13 15 2 5
7% 4% 9% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% | 13% | 10% 2% 2%
Total 600| 323 265 132 218 102 84| 478 122 97 145 92 234
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 15: Support/Oppose: Citizen Only Voting Amendment
Wisconsin will have a referendum on the ballot this November to amend the state constitution to make it clear that only United

States citizens 18 and older can vote in federal, state, and local elections. Would you say you strongly support, somewhat

support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this amendment that would only allow U.S. citizens to vote in state elections?

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden Ballot/Harris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot

Tump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgg;\- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Strongly 380 254 85 40| 262 96 21| 213 64 46 16 41| 228 107 45
Support 63% | 93% | 32% | 65% | 92% | 34% | 67% | 93% | 30% | 70% | 46% | 74% | 94% | 36% | 74%
Somewhat 76 6 58 12 7 65 4 4 49 8 9 6 5 65 6
Support 13% 2% | 22% | 19% 2% | 23% | 12% 2% | 23% | 12% | 25% | 11% 2% | 22% | 10%
Somewhat 39 1 35 3 1 37 1 0 25 6 7 1 0 39 0
Oppose % 0% | 13% 5% 0% | 13% 3% 0% | 12% 9% | 19% 2% 0% | 13% 0%
Strongly 66 9 57 0 10 55 1 9 51 4 2 0 7 58 1
Oppose 11% 3% | 22% 0% 4% | 20% 3% 4% | 24% 6% 5% 0% 3% | 20% 2%
Undecided 39 4 27 8 5 29 5 3 24 3 2 8 3 27 9
7% 1% | 10% | 12% 2% | 10%| 15% 1% | 11% 4% 5% | 14% 1% 9% | 14%

Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 16: Agree/Disagree: Parents Should Choose Schools
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: parents should have the right to decide where their children attend school, with tax
dollars for education following their student to the public or private school of their choice.

(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)

Biden Capable of Serving
Total Media Market Party 2020 Presidential Ballot Four More Years Better Off Financially
North Mad- Green Mi- Other Is Is Not Dont Under | Under
Mest ison Bay wkee Rep Ind Dem Trump | Biden Cand | Capable | Capable | Know | Tump Biden Undec
Agree 405 102 62 76 164 168 114 92 218 114 21 80 303 22 264 108 32
67% | 71% | 54% | 68% | 71% | 88% | 62% | 48% | 87% | 45% | 82% | 47% | 78% | 54% | 87% | 46% | 52%
Disagree 154 29 41 30 53 11 56 84 17 123 4 79 59 15 21 113 19
26% | 20% | 36% | 27% | 23% 6% | 30% | 44% 7% | 48% | 14% | 46% | 15% | 39% 7% | 49% | 31%
Undecided 42 12 12 5 13 12 15 15 16 18 1 13 26 3 19 12 10
7% 8% | 10% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 50| 17%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 252 255 26 173 387 40 304 234 62
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 16: Agree/Disagree: Parents Should Choose Schools
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: parents should have the right to decide where their children
attend school, with tax dollars for education following their student to the public or private school of their choice.

(Break 2: Voter Likelihood, Gender, Gender by Education, Age Group)

Total Voter Likelihood Gender Gender by Education Age Group
Smwht/ Men/ Men/ Womer/
Abs Very Not Nor+ Col [Womer/ | Col
Certn Likely Likely Men | Women Col Grad [NonCol | Ged 1834 BH4 5564 66+
Agree 405 264 114 27 187 217 113 70 128 85 83 138 80 96
67% | 63% | 79% | 77% | 66% | 69% | 72% | 57% | 78% | 60% | 63% | 71% | 70% | 64%
Disagree 154 126 22 5 81 73 34 45 27 45 40 46 25 41
26% | 30% | 15% | 15% | 28% | 23% | 22% | 37% | 16% | 31% | 31% | 24% | 22%| 27%
Undecided 42 30 9 3 18 24 10 8 10 13 8 10 9 14
7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9%
Total 600 420 145 35 286 314 157 122 166 143 131 194 114 151
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 16: Agree/Disagree: Parents Should Choose Schools

Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: parents should have the right to decide where their
children attend school, with tax dollars for education following their student to the public or private school of

their choice.

(Break 3: Education, Income, Race/Ethnicity, How Bidenomics Is Working)

Total Education Income Race/Eth How Bidenomics Is Working
Less $50k/ $50- $100- | $150k/ Non- Very Smmht | NotToo

thanColl [ Coll Post| Less | $100k | $150k | Moe | Whie | Whie Wel Wel Wel | NotatAl
Agree 405 241 155 84 148 69 56| 316 89 37 71 68| 206
67% | 75% | 58% | 64% | 68% | 68% | 66% | 66% | 72% | 38% | 49% | 74% | 88%
Disagree 154 62 90 34 61 26 22 125 28 52 66 18 13
26% | 19% | 34% | 26% | 28% | 26% | 27% | 26% | 23% | 53% | 45% | 20% 6%
Undecided 42 20 21 14 8 7 6 36 6 8 9 6 15
7% 6% 8% | 11% 4% 7% 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Total 600| 323 265 132 218 102 84| 478 122 97 145 92 234
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question 16: Agree/Disagree: Parents Should Choose Schools
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: parents should have the right to decide where their children attend
school, with tax dollars for education following their student to the public or private school of their choice.

(Break 4: Ballot Tests: Two-Way Presidential/Biden, Two-Way Presidential/Harris, Five-Way Presidential, Senate)

Two-Way Presidential Two-Way Presidential
Total Ballot/Biden BallotHarris Five-Way Presidential Ballot Senate Ballot
Trump | Biden Undec | Tump | Hamis | Undec | Trump | Biden Kgnj}rll- Other | Undec | Howde | Baldwin | Undec

Agree 405 247 113 441 252 131 21| 207 85 50 22 41| 219 138 48
67% | 90% | 43%| 70% | 88% | 46% | 68% | 91% | 40% | 74% | 62% | 74% | 90% | 47% | 79%
Disagree 154 13 129 12 17 130 6 13 112 14 10 4 13 138 3
26% 5% | 49% | 19% 6% | 46% | 21% 6% | 52% | 21% | 30% 7% 5% | 46% 5%
Undecided 42 14 21 6 16 22 4 8 17 3 3 10 11 21 10
% 5% 8% | 10% 6% 8% | 12% 4% 8% 4% 9% | 19% 5% 7% | 16%
Total 600 274 263 63| 285 283 32 229 214 67 35 55| 243 297 60
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question C: Voter Likelihood
Would you say you are absolutely certain, very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely to vote in the elections for federal offices like President and
Congress next November?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Media Market Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Ballot/Biden
North Mad- Green Mi- Non-
Mest ison Bay whkee Rep Ind Dem Mn | Woren | Whie | Whie | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 &6+ Tump | Bden | Undec
/ébstol_utely 420 103 82 75| 160| 134| 126 137| 197| 223| 337 83 79 129 93| 111| 194| 193 33
ertain
70% | 72% | 71% | 68% | 70% | 70%| 68% | 72% | 69% | 71%| 71% | 68% | 60% | 66% | 82% | 73%| 71%| 73%| 53%
Very Likely 145 32 23 32 57 52 44 45 70 75 117 28 39 51 20 35 68 58 18
24% | 23% | 20% | 29% | 25% | 27%| 24% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 25% | 23% | 30% | 26% | 18% | 23% | 25% | 22%| 29%
E_irqewhat 35 8 10 4 13 6 15 9 19 16 23 12 14 14 1 5 12 12 11
IKe
y 6% | 5%| 9%| 4%| 6%| 3%| 8%| 5%| 7%| 5%| 5%| 10%| 11%| 7%| 1%| 3%| 4%| 5%| 18%
Total 600| 143| 115| 112| 230| 191| 184| 191| 286| 314| 478| 122| 131| 194| 114| 151| 274| 263 63
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question D1: Self-Identified Party
In politics today, do you normally think of yourself as (ROTATE: a Republican, an independent, or a Democrat)? IF REP or DEM,
ASK: Would you consider yourself a strong or not-so-strong Republican/Democrat? IF IND, ASK: Do you think of yourself as closer to
the (ROTATE: Republican or Democratic) party?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Media Market Gender Race/Eth Age Group Ballot/Biden
North Mad- | Green Mi- Nor+

Mest | ison By | wkee | Men |Women | Whie | Whte | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | &+ | Tump | Biden | Undec
Strong Rep 147 46 20 28 53 75 72 130 17 20 54 36 33 141 6 0
24% | 32% | 17% | 25% | 23% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 14% | 15% | 28% | 32% | 22% | 52% 2% 0%
NSS Rep 44 14 2 17 11 25 19 42 2 13 14 9 8 40 2 2
7% | 10% 2% | 15% 5% 9% 6% 9% 2% | 10% % 8% 5% | 14% 1% 4%
Ind Lean Rep 66 20 6 16 23 40 26 55 11 10 26 12 16 52 5 9
11% | 14% 6% | 15% | 10% | 14% 8% | 11% 9% 8% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 19% 2% | 15%
Ind No Pref 46 12 9 9 16 23 24 29 17 8 20 8 10 16 12 18
8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% | 14% 6% | 10% 7% 7% 6% 4% | 29%
Ind Lean Dem 72 14 15 11 32 36 36 56 15 19 23 13 17 2 60 10
12% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 14% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 11%| 11% 1% | 23% | 16%
NSS Dem 56 10 20 5 21 24 32 37 19 27 9 6 14 5 43 8
9% % | 17% 4% 9% 8% | 10% 8% | 16% | 21% 5% 5% 9% 2% | 16% | 13%
Strong Dem 135 19 36 18 62 45 90 108 27 29 35 23 47 11 133 1
23% | 13% | 31% | 16% | 27% | 16% | 29% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 18% | 20% | 31% 0% | 51% 2%
Refused 34 8 6 8 12 18 16 20 14 5 12 7 5 17 3 14
6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 4% | 11% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 1% | 22%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 286| 314 478 122 131 194 114 151 274 263 63
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question D2: 2020 Presidential Vote
Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, did you (ROTATE: vote for Donald Trump, vote for Joe Biden) vote for another candidate, or were you not
able to vote in that election?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

TwoWay Presidential
Total Medlia Market Party Gender RacelEth Age Group Ballot/Biden
North Mad- Green Mik- Non-
Mest ison Bay whee Rep Ind Dem Men [Women | Whie | Whie | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 &+ Tump | Bden | Undec
Trump 252 84 29 57 81| 169 65 5| 136| 116| 222 29 32| 102 59 56| 230 9 13
42% | 59% | 25% | 51% | 35% | 88% | 35% | 3% | 48%| 37%| 47%| 24%| 24%| 53%| 52% | 37%| 84%| 3% | 21%
Biden 255 44 67 32| 112 8 79| 161 97| 158| 200 55 63 69 44 77 9| 221 24
42% | 31% | 58% | 29% | 49% | 4%| 43% | 84% | 34% | 50% | 42% | 45% | 48% | 36% | 38% | 51%| 3% | 84%| 38%
Another 26 5 2 8 11 4 19 2 13 12 16 10 6 9 6 5 9 7 10
Candidate 4%| 3%| 2%| 7%| 5%| 2%| 10%| 1%| 5%| 4%| 3%| 8%| 4%| 5%| 5%| 3%| 3%| 2%| 16%
Not Able to 42 6 13 7 16 8 11 17 27 15 31 11 29 7 2 4 17 19 6
Vote 7% 4%| 11%| 6% | 7%| 4%| 6%| 9%| 9%| 5%| 6%| 9%| 22%| 4%| 2%| 3%| 6%| T%| 9%
Don't Know/ 26 5 4 7 11 2 10 6 13 14 9 18 2 7 4 9 9 8 10
Refused 4%| 3%| 3%| 6% 5%| 1%| 5%| 3%| 4%| 4%| 2%| 14%| 2%| 3%| 3%| 6%| 3%| 3%| 15%
Total 600| 143| 115| 112| 230| 191| 184| 191| 286| 314| 478| 122| 131| 194| 114| 151| 274| 263 63
100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question D3: Income
Would you please stop me when | read the correct category for your total household income?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Media Market Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Ballot/Biden
North Mad- | Green Mi- Nor+

Mest | ison By | wee | R Ind Dem Mn | Women | Whie | Wne | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 65+ | Tump | Biden | Undec
$50k/ Less 132 27 34 24 46 34 48 40 61 70 104 27 33 32 24 42 54 64 14
22% | 19% | 29% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 26% | 21% | 21% | 22% | 22% | 22% | 25% | 16% | 21% | 28% | 20% | 24% | 23%
$50- $100k 218 53 37 43 84 74 66 73 92 126 177 40 51 66 38 61 98 95 25
36% | 37% | 32% | 39% | 37% | 39% | 36% | 38% | 32% | 40% | 37% | 33%| 39% | 34% | 34% | 41% | 36% | 36% | 40%
$100- $150k 102 30 20 17 36 33 31 34 54 48 89 13 25 37 24 16 52 43 6
17% | 21% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 18% | 19% | 15% | 19% | 10% | 19% | 19% | 21% | 10% | 19% | 16% | 10%
$150k/ More 84 18 16 16 35 34 23 25 46 38 71 13 12 47 16 9 43 35 6
14% | 12% | 14% | 14% | 15% | 18% | 12% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 15% | 11% 9% | 24% | 14% 6% | 16% | 13% 9%
Refused 65 15 9 12 29 15 16 19 32 33 36 29 10 12 12 23 28 26 11
11% | 10% 8% | 11%| 13% 8% 9% | 10% | 11% | 11% 8% | 23% 8% 6% | 10% | 15% | 10% | 10% | 18%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 286| 314 478 122 131 194 114 151 274 263 63
100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS

JULY 6-10, 2024

Question D4: Age Group
Would you please stop me when | read the correct category for your age?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Media Market Party Gender Race/Eth Ballot/Biden
North Mad- Green Mik Nor+
Mest | ison By | wkee | Rep Ind Dem Mn | Women | Whie | Whie | Tump | Biden | Undec
18-34 131 25 35 31 41 33 37 56 74 57| 103 29 44 73 14
22% | 17% | 30% | 28% | 18% | 17% | 20% | 29% | 26% | 18% | 22% | 23% | 16% | 28% | 23%
35-54 194 43 34 38 78 68 69 441 104 90| 159 35| 104 70 20
32% | 30% | 30% | 34% | 34% | 36% | 38% | 23% | 36% | 29% | 33% | 28% | 38% | 26% | 32%
55-64 114 29 12 19 54 45 33 29 48 66 89 25 61 40 13
19% | 20% | 11% | 17% | 23% | 24% | 18% | 15% | 17% | 21% | 19% | 21% | 22% | 15% | 21%
65+ 151 44 34 19 54 41 44 61 55 96| 126 25 59 78 13
25% | 31% | 29% | 17% | 23% | 21% | 24% | 32% | 19% | 30% | 26% | 20% | 21%| 30% | 22%
Refused 10 2 0 4 4 3 1 1 5 5 1 9 6 2 2
2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% % 2% 1% 3%
Total 600 | 143 115| 112 230| 191 | 184| 191 | 286 314| 478| 122 274| 263 63
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% [ 100% | 100%
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JULY 6-10, 2024

Question D5: Education

What was the last year of school you completed?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Media Market Party Gender Race/Eth Age Group Ballot/Biden
North Mad- | Green Mi- Nor+

Mest | ison By | wee | R Ind Dem Mn | Women | Whie | Wne | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | 65+ | Tump | Biden | Undec
<HS 9 2 3 1 3 4 1 2 5 4 6 3 0 2 5 2 5 3 1
2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2%
HS Grad 119 44 12 19 44 49 30 31 66 53 90 29 13 45 23 38 75 34 10
20% | 31% | 10% | 17% | 19% | 25% | 16% | 16% | 23% | 17% | 19% | 23% | 10% | 23% | 21% | 25% | 27% | 13% | 15%
Some College 195 33 47 31 85 57 65 61 86 109 159 36 47 56 48 42 89 84 22
33% | 23% | 41% | 28% | 37% | 30% | 35% | 32% | 30% | 35% | 33% | 29% | 36% | 29% | 42% | 28% | 33% | 32% | 35%
College Grad 182 43 37 36 66 65 56 57 82 99 157 25 59 61 28 32 78 84 19
30% | 30% | 32% | 33% | 29% | 34% | 30% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 33% | 20% | 45% | 31% | 25% | 22% | 29% | 32% | 31%
Post-College 83 19 17 21 27 14 30 38 40 43 64 19 12 29 9 32 21 53 9
14% | 13% | 14% | 19% | 12% 8% | 16% | 20% | 14% | 14% | 13%| 16% 9% | 15% 8% | 21% 8% | 20% | 15%
Refused 12 3 0 3 6 1 3 2 6 6 1 11 0 1 1 5 5 5 2
2% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 9% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 286| 314 478 122 131 194 114 151 274 263 63
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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JULY 6-10, 2024

Question D6: Race/Ethnicity
Are you from a Hispanic or Spanish-speaking background? IF NO, ASK: What would you say is your main race: white, Black, Asian,
American Indian or Native American, or something else?

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Media Market Party Gender Age Group Ballot/Biden
North Mad- Green Mi-
Mest | ison By | wkee | Rep Ind Dem Mn |Women | 1834 | 3554 | 5564 | &+ | Tump | Biden | Undec

Hispanic 25 2 4 4 15 7 9 8 11 14 12 7 6 0 8 13 4
4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 5% 0% 3% 5% 6%
White 478 127 92 93 165 172 140 145 226 251 103 159 89 126 238 198 42
80% | 89% | 80% | 83% | 72% | 90% | 76% | 76% | 79% | 80% | 78% | 82% | 78% | 84% | 87% | 75% | 67%
Black 39 2 4 1 32 0 15 23 16 22 7 14 7 11 3 30 6
6% 1% 3% 1% | 14% 0% 8% | 12% 6% % 5% % 6% % 1% | 11% 9%
Asian 6 0 2 1 3 2 0 3 3 3 2 2 0 2 2 3 1
1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Native 9 2 4 2 1 3 4 2 3 6 1 4 2 2 4 4 1

American
1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Other 26 7 6 6 8 3 11 8 16 10 7 6 8 6 11 11 5
4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% % 4% 4% 4% 8%
Refused 18 4 3 5 6 3 5 2 10 8 0 2 3 4 8 5 5
3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 8%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 286 314 131 194 114 151 274 263 63
100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100%




SURVEY OF WISCONSIN LIKELY VOTERS
JULY 6-10, 2024

Question D7: Gender
FROM OBSERVATION IN TELEPHONE SURVEYS; RESPONDENT-SELECTED IN TEXT-TO-WEB INTERVIEWS)

(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)

Two-Way Presidential
Total Media Market Party Race/Eth Age Group Ballot/Biden
North Mad- Green Mik Nor+
Mest ison By whkee Rep Ind Dem Whie White 1834 HBH4 5564 66+ Tump | Biden | Undec
Male 286 70 58 63 94 100 98 69 226 60 74 104 48 55 159 100 27
48% | 49% | 51% | 56% | 41% | 53% | 53% | 36% | 47% | 49% | 56% | 53% | 42% | 37% | 58% | 38% | 43%
Female 314 73 57 49| 136 91 86| 122 251 63 57 90 66 96| 115( 163 36
52% | 51% | 49% | 44% | 59% | 47% | 47% | 64% | 53% | 51% | 44%| 47% | 58% | 63% | 42% | 62% | 57%
Refused 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 600 143 115 112 230 191 184 191 478 122 131 194 114 151 274 263 63
100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% [ 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 100%
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(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)
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Question 12: Biden/Harris Administration Responsibility for Inflation
Since President Biden and Vice President Harris took office, inflation is up a total of 20 percent.  How much responsibility do you think the Biden/Harris administration has for this increase in inflation: a great deal, some, not much, or none at all?
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Question 13: Effect of Immigration in Wisconsin
Would you say that immigration to Wisconsin over the last few years has made the quality of life in the state (ROTATE: better or worse), or has it had no real effect on the quality of life in the state?
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Question 14: Level of Migration in Whitewater
City officials in Whitewater, Wisconsin, with a population of 15,000 residents, say the city has seen as many as 1000 immigrants arrive since 2022.  Do you think (ROTATE FRONT TO BACK, BACK TO FRONT: that is too high a level of migration for a city of that size, about the right level of migration for a city of that size, or too low a level of migration for a city of that size)?
 
(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)
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Question 15: Support/Oppose: Citizen Only Voting Amendment
Wisconsin will have a referendum on the ballot this November to amend the state constitution to make it clear that only United States citizens 18 and older can vote in federal, state, and local elections.  Would you say you strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose this amendment that would only allow U.S. citizens to vote in state elections?
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Question 16: Agree/Disagree: Parents Should Choose Schools
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement: parents should have the right to decide where their children attend school, with tax dollars for education following their student to the public or private school of their choice.
 
(Break 1: Media Market, Self-ID Party, 2020 Vote, Biden Is Capable of Serving Four More Years, Better Off Financially)
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Question C: Voter Likelihood
Would you say you are absolutely certain, very likely, somewhat likely, or not too likely to vote in the elections for federal offices like President and Congress next November?
 
(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)
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Question D1: Self-Identified Party
In politics today, do you normally think of yourself as (ROTATE: a Republican, an independent, or a Democrat)?  IF REP or DEM, ASK: Would you consider yourself a strong or not-so-strong Republican/Democrat?  IF IND, ASK: Do you think of yourself as closer to the (ROTATE: Republican or Democratic) party?
 
(Demographic Break: Media Market, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)
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Question D2: 2020 Presidential Vote
Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, did you (ROTATE: vote for Donald Trump, vote for Joe Biden) vote for another candidate, or were you not able to vote in that election?
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Question D3: Income
Would you please stop me when I read the correct category for your total household income?
 
(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)
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Question D4: Age Group
Would you please stop me when I read the correct category for your age?
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Question D5: Education
What was the last year of school you completed?
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Question D6: Race/Ethnicity
Are you from a Hispanic or Spanish-speaking background?  IF NO, ASK: What would you say is your main race: white, Black, Asian, American Indian or Native American, or something else?
 
(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Gender, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)
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Question D7: Gender
FROM OBSERVATION IN TELEPHONE SURVEYS; RESPONDENT-SELECTED IN TEXT-TO-WEB INTERVIEWS)
 
(Demographic Break: Media Market, Self-ID Party, Race/Ethnicity, Age Group, Two-Way Presidential Ballot/Biden)


